Workforce Development Board Meeting

Thursday

— August 3, 2023

N ———————————
Arapahoe/Douglas

WORKFORCE BOARD
COLORADDO

In-Person Meeting: Blue Origin, 8744 Lucent Blvd, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126

11:00 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:10 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

12:35 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Welcome/Call to Order

Presentation:
Job Quality in the Arapahoe/Douglas Area

Lunch Break (food provided for working lunch)

County Updates

Task Force Updates

Director’s Report
Information Items:
o ADWDB-XX-2023 - WIOA Eligibility Requirements
o ADWDB-XX-2023 - WIOA Title | Work Experience

Member Announcements

Meeting Adjournment

Peter Hancock, PG

Erin Young, Employer Coach
Colorado Workforce Development Council (CWDC)

Patrick Holwell, Workforce Economist
A/D Works!

Arapahoe - Commissioner Warren-Gully
Douglas - Commissioner Laydon

Task Force Representatives

Sasha Easton, A/D Works!

Peter Hancock, PG

Next WDB Meeting: October 5, 2023 « 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
Location Information Coming Soon

OUR MISSION is to create a best in class regional system that is responsive to business/industry that results in a skilled workforce
equipped with a work ethic, academic proficiency, and occupational specific talent that rivals our competition.

Arapahoe/Douglas Works! ® www.adworks.org ® 303.636.1160
A proud partner of the amerlc/aafobcenter network



