

Workforce Development Board Meeting

Thursday – August 3, 2023

In-Person Meeting: Blue Origin, 8744 Lucent Blvd, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126

11:00 a.m.	Welcome/Call to Order	Peter Hancock, PEG
11:10 a.m.	Presentation: Job Quality in the Arapahoe/Douglas Area	Erin Young, Employer Coach Colorado Workforce Development Council (CWDC) Patrick Holwell, Workforce Economist A/D Works!
12:00 p.m.	Lunch Break (food provided for working lunch)	
12:10 p.m.	County Updates	Arapahoe - Commissioner Warren-Gully Douglas - Commissioner Laydon
12:30 p.m.	Task Force Updates	Task Force Representatives
12:35 p.m.	Director's Report Information Items: • ADWDB-XX-2023 - WIOA Eligibility Requirements • ADWDB-XX-2023 - WIOA Title I Work Experience	Sasha Easton, A/D Works!
12:45 p.m.	Member Announcements	
1:00 p.m.	Meeting Adjournment	Peter Hancock, PEG

Next WDB Meeting: October 5, 2023 • 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Location Information Coming Soon

OUR MISSION is to create a best in class regional system that is responsive to business/industry that results in a skilled workforce equipped with a work ethic, academic proficiency, and occupational specific talent that rivals our competition.